1 2	Damion D. D. Robinson, State Bar No. 262573 DIAMOND McCARTHY LLP 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450	3
3	Los Angeles, California 90071 Tel. (424) 278-2335	
4	Fax (424) 278-2339 damion.robinson@diamondmccarthy.com	
5	Jimmie Davis Parker, SBN 252023 Law Office of Jimmie Davis Parker	
6	4241 Arden Way San Diego, CA 92103	
7	Tel. (619) 887-3300 Email: JDParker@gmail.com	
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs Xin Chen, Brian Chiang, Kierney Waldron and the Class and Subclasses	
10		
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
12	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
13		
14	XIN CHEN, an individual; and BRIAN CHIANG, an individual; individually and on	Lead Case No.: BC 713402
15	behalf of all others similarly situated;	(Consolidated Case No. 19STCV03883)
16	Plaintiffs,	Assigned for All Purposes to: The Hon. Elihu M. Berle, Dept. 6
17	VS.	NOTICE OF RULING
18	GHP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation, <i>et al</i> .	Date: January 13, 2025
19	Defendants.	Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept: 6 (Spring Street)
20		Action Filed: July 13, 2018
21	KIERNEY WALDRON; ROES 1 through 100 inclusive; individually, and on behalf of	Trial Date: None Set
2223	all others similarly situated,	
24	Plaintiffs,	
25	VS.	
26	GHP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation, et al.	
27	Defendants.	
28		
	-	- 1 -

NOTICE OF RULING

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court held a hearing on its Order to Show Cause Re: Compliance with he Terms of the Settlement on January 13, 2025. The Court set a further Order to Show Cause Re: Compliance with the Terms of the Settlement on August 27, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 6 (Spring Street), and directed the parties to file a Status Report regarding the second settlement disbursement by August 22, 2025. The Court directed Plaintiffs to give notice, which is provided herein. Dated: January 13, 2025 Respectfully submitted, By: s/ Damion Robinson Damion D. D. Robinson Diamond McCarthy LLP Attorneys for Plaintiffs Xin Chen and Brian Chiang and the Class and Subclasses - 2 -

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2 3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 ar not a party to the within action; my business address is: 8430 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 200, West Hollywood, CA 90069.	
4	On January 13, 2025, I served the following document(s):	
5	NOTICE OF RULING	
6	on interested parties in this action by electronic service as described below.	
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	on interested parties in this action by electronic service as described below. Counsel for Defendants GHP Management Corporation, et al. Robert M. Waxman Jason L. Haas Ervin Cohen & Jessup LLP 9401 Wilshire Blvd., Ninth Floor Beverly Hills, CA 90212-2974 Tel. (310) 273-6333 rwaxman@ecjlaw.com; Counsel for Plaintiff Kierney Waldron Jimmie Davis Parker, SBN 252023 Law Office of Jimmie Davis Parker 4241 Arden Way San Diego, CA 92103 Tel. (619) 887-3300 JDParker@gmail.com BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: Pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure § 1010.6 and the Court's Order directing service via CaseAnywhere, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the notification addresses listed above using the CaseAnywhere electronic service platform. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on January 13, 2025	
2324		
2 4 25		
26		
27		
28		
20	- 3 -	
	<u> </u>	

NOTICE OF RULING